
Iowa Weed Commissioners

County

Adair Nathan Jensen

602 SW 2nd St

Greenfield IA  50849

641-743-6111

adairweed@iowatelecom.net

Adams Larry Maeder

1526 Corning Carl Rd

Corning IA  50841

712-621-9190

adcoshop@adamscountyia.com

Allamakee Laurie Moody

110 Allamakee St

Waukon IA  52172

563-568-4104

moody@co.allamakee.ia.us

Appanoose Dianna Daly-Husted

PO Box 399

Moravia IA  52571

641-724-3511

ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com

Audubon Kent Grabill

2147 Highway 71

Audubon IA  50025

712-563-2486

audubonroadside@auduboncountyia.gov

Benton Benjamin Bonar

1707 W 1st St

Vinton IA  52349

319-472-2211

 bbonar@bentoncountyia.gov

Black Hawk Tony Woods

1329 Longfellow Ave

Waterloo IA  50703

319-291-2510

twoods@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov

Boone Brian Eldridge

201 State St

Boone IA  50036

515-433-0530

beldridge@boonecounty.iowa.gov

Bremer David Lehman

1995 Euclid Ave

Waverly IA  50677

319-559-0559

dlehman@co.bremer.ia.us

Buchanan Sherlyn Hazen

1511 1st St E

Independence IA  50644

563-920-2581

shazen@co.buchanan.ia.us

Buena Vista Greg Johnson

377 440th St

Peterson IA  51047

712-295-7985

director@bvcountyparks.com
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County

Butler Calvin Steere

20501  110th St

Greene IA  50636

641-257-7976

butlerccb@butler-bremer.com

Calhoun Curtis Vanderheiden

1228 High St

Rockwell City IA  50579

712-297-7131

conservation@calhouncountyiowa.co

Carroll Anthony Vogl

411 W Head St

Arcadia IA  51430

712-689-2585

aferneding@carrollcountyiowa.org

Cass Dennis Vogl

200 E 18th St

Atlantic IA  50022

712-250-1085

dvogl@casscoia.us

Cedar Michel Foulks

400 Cedar St

Tipton IA  52772

563-886-6102 
lboots@cedarcounty.org

Cerro Gordo Ryan Wilcke
3501 Lime Creek Rd 
Mason City IA  50401

641-423-5309 
rwilcke@cgcounty.org

Cherokee Matthew Todd 
5074 Highway 3 
Cherokee IA  51012

712-225-6712

mtodd@co.cherokee.ia.us

Chickasaw Brian Moore

1811 240th St

Ionia IA  50645

641-394-4714

b.moore@chickasawcoia.org

Clarke Sara Whirrett

2178  290th Ave

Osceola IA  50213

641-414-3486

sarawhirrett@hotmail.com

Clay Marc Gustafson

420 10th Ave SE

Spencer IA  51301

712-262-2187

mgustafson@co.clay.ia.us

Clayton Danny Williams

600 Gunder Rd Ste 14

Elkader IA  52043

563-245-1782

dwilliams@claytoncountyia.gov

Clinton Todd Kinney

1900 N 3rd St

Clinton IA  52732

563-244-0564

tkinney@clintoncounty-ia.gov
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County

Crawford Doug Haase

dhaase@frontiernet.net

Dallas Jim Uthe

415 River St

Adel IA  50003

515-993-9880

jim.uthe@dallascountyiowa.gov

Davis Josh Batterson

22893  215th St

Bloomfield IA  52537

641-664-2572

dccboard@netins.net

Decatur Nathan Tharp
 21946 255th St
 Leon IA  50144

641-446-4323

 nathantharp2001@gmail.com

Delaware Craig Davis

2139 Highway 38

Manchester IA  52057

563-927-3505

asst-to-engr@co.delaware.ia.us

Des Moines Jeff Chase

13522 Washington Rd

West Burlington IA  52655

319-753-8154

jchase@dmcroads.org

Dickinson Douglas Todey
2391 200th Ave 
Milford IA  51351

712-338-4786

dtodey@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov

Dubuque Nate Sisler

13606 Swiss Valley Rd

Peosta IA  52063

563-556-6745

nate.sisler@dubuquecounty.us

Emmet Roxanne Christensen

2576  550th Ave

Ringsted IA  50578

712-260-0704

jrcfarms@hotmail.com

Fayette Blake Gamm

18673 Lane Rd

Fayette IA  52142

563-608-0242

fcroadside1@gmail.com

Floyd Adam Sears

PO Box 495

Rockford IA  50468

641-756-3490 
asears@floydcoia.org

Franklin Dan Tilkes

PO Box 58 - 123 1st Ave SW

Hampton IA  50441

641-456-4090

dtilkes@co.franklin.ia.us
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County

Fremont Howard Nelson

1670  200th Ave

Percival IA  51648

402-679-0607

odi2843@spiralfiber.com

Greene Wade Weiss

114 N Chestnut

Jefferson IA  50129

515-386-5650

wweiss@co.greene.ia.us

Grundy Harlyn Riekena

11589 185th St

Wellsburg IA  50680

319-231-2410

Gary.Mauer@grundycountyiowa.gov

Guthrie Tim Masters
2211  215th Rd

Guthrie Center IA  50115

641-747-2274

t.masters@guthriecounty.us

Hamilton Brian Lammers
2490 Briggs Woods Trl 
Webster City IA  50595

515-832-8565

blammers@hamiltoncounty.org

Hancock Jason Lackore

545 State St

Garner IA  50438

641-923-2720

jason.lackore@hancockcountyia.org

Hardin Paul Martin
1215 Edgington Ave Ste 1 
Eldora IA  50627

641-849-0333

pmartin@hardincountyia.gov

Harrison Thad Pothast

2725 Easton Trl

Woodbine IA  51579

712-647-2785

tpothast@HarrisonCountyParks.org

Henry Harold Pollmeier

PO Box 655

Mount Pleasant IA  52641

319-385-0762

harold.pollmeier@icloud.com

Howard Jeff Korsmo
 PO Box 157 
Cresco IA  52136

563-547-3634 
jkorsmo@co.howard.ia.us

Humboldt Erik Underberg

PO Box 100

Dakota City IA  50529

515-890-1078

eunderberg@humboldtcountyia.org

Ida Joe Lageschulte

916 S Main St

Ida Grove IA  51445

712-364-3783

lsteenbock@idacountyia.us
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County

Iowa Dave Mullnix

950 Franklin Ave

Marengo IA  52301

319-642-3721

cmertens@co.iowa.ia.us

Jackson Daryl Parker

18670  63rd St

Maquoketa IA  52060

563-652-3783

darylparker@jacksonccb.com

Jasper Randy Freese

910 N 11th Ave E

Newton IA  50208

641-521-3427

randyfreese@yahoo.com

Jefferson Daniel Miller

901 N 8th St

Fairfield IA  52556

641-472-2561

jeffcoeh@gmail.com

Johnson Chris Henze

4810 Melrose Ave

Iowa City IA  52246

319-356-6046

chenze@johnsoncountyiowa.gov

Jones Wes Gibbs

PO Box 368

Anamosa IA  52205

319-462-3785

wes-gibbs@co.jones.ia.us

Keokuk Michael Berg

22835  300th Ave

Harper IA  52231

319-461-3281

kathleenberg45@gmail.com

Kossuth Blaine Struthers

109 W State St

Algona IA  50511

515-295-3813 
bstruthers@co.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov

Lee Alicia Schiller Haynes

2063 Highway 2

Donnellson IA  52625

515-370-3404

aliciaschiller@hotmail.com

Linn Jonathan Gallagher

891 62nd St

Marion IA  52302

319-377-5960 x3

jon.gallagher@linncounty.org

Louisa Michael Howard

8313 K Ave

Wapello IA  52653

563-260-0871

howie4@live.com

Lucas Dianna Daly-Husted

PO Box 399

Moravia IA  52571

641-724-3511

ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com
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County

Lyon John Smidstra

3588 140th St

Rock Rapids IA  51246

712-470-1096

jjsmidstra@hotmail.com

John VanVeldhuizen

1509 S Tama St #4

Rock Rapids IA  51246

712-470-5922

jjfarm@premieronline.net

Madison Arthur Smith
1103 E Court Ave 
Winterset IA  50273

515-462-1136 

Mahaska Ben Hoskinson

2074 Old Highway 163

Oskaloosa IA  52577

641-672-2897

hoskinson@mahaskacounty.org

Marion Phil Groenendyk

996 198th Pl

Pella IA  50219

641-891-5118

donnagroenendyk@hotmail.com

Marshall Todd Apfel
1 E Main St 
Marshalltown IA  50158

641-754-6370

tapfel@marshallcountyia.gov

Mills Cory Gaston
403 Railroad Ave
Glenwood IA 51534

713-527-4873
cgaston@millscountyiowa.gov

Mitchell Austin Walk

3625 March Ave

Osage IA  50461

641-330-8986

austinwalk@osage.net

Monona Dustin Wallis

610 Iowa Ave

Onawa IA  51040

712-433-2284

mocoeng@mononacounty.org

Monroe Dianna Daly-Husted

PO Box 399

Moravia IA  52571

641-724-3511

ddaly-husted@adlmcounties.com

Montgomery Damien Bond

406 W 4th

Red Oak IA  51566

712-623-5197

dbond@montgomerycoia.us

Muscatine Bruce Bryant

3610 Park Ave W

Muscatine IA  52761

563-263-6351

bbryant@co.muscatine.ia.us
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County

O’Brien Virgil Crouch

PO Box 361

Primghar IA  51245

712-757-5034

dcrouch@tcaexpress.net

Osceola Nicholas Schmalen

5945 Highway 9

Ocheyeden IA  51354

712-758-3709

 nschmalen@osceolacoia.org

Page Rick Dailey

123 W Washington St

Clarinda IA  51632

712-542-2510

rldailey1@yahoo.com

Palo Alto Kent Malm

PO Box 261

Emmetsburg IA  50536

712-298-0243

pacirvm@gmail.com

Plymouth Matthew Loutsch 
PO Box 1227 
LeMars IA  51031

712-540-4288

 mdloutsch@co.plymouth.ia.us

Pocahontas Mel Bierl

300 2nd Ave NW

Pocahontas IA  50574

712-335-3642

mrbierl@yahoo.com

Polk Bret VandeLune

5885 NE 14th St

Des Moines IA  50313

515-286-2290

bret.vandelune@polkcountyiowa.gov

Pottawattamie Tracy Nosekabel

223 S 6th St

Council Bluffs IA  51501

712-328-4859

tracy.nosekabel@pottcounty-ia.gov

Poweshiek Corey Simpson

PO Box 666

Montezuma IA  50171

641-990-3479

csimpson@poweshiekcounty.org

Ringgold Josh Livingston

707 S Henderson

Mount Ayr IA  50854

641-223-3275

jlivingston@ringgoldcounty.us

Sac Sean O'Neill

2970  280th St

Sac City IA  50583

712-662-4530 
sacrdsd@netins.net

Scott Angela Kersten
 950 E Blackhawk Trl 
Eldridge IA  52748

563-326-8640

Angela.Kersten@scottcountyiowa.gov
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County

Shelby Bryce Schaben

516 Maple Rd

Harlan IA  51537

712-579-3033

bschaben@shco.org

Sioux Douglas Julius

PO Box 17

Orange City IA  51041

712-737-2248

dougj@siouxcounty.org

Story Joseph Kooiker

837 N Ave

Nevada IA  50201

515-460-7903

jkooiker@storycountyiowa.gov

Tama Dirk Henle

104 W State St

Toledo IA  52342

641-751-4705

dhenle@tamacounty.org

Taylor William Daleske

707 State St

Bedford IA  50833

712-303-7700

bernadettedaleske@yahoo.com

Union Gary Blazek

1701 Commerce Rd

Creston IA  50801

641-782-7417

garyblazek50@gmail.com

Van Buren Jason Copeland

PO Box 494

Keosauqua IA  52565

319-293-3663

JasonCopeland@vbcoeng.org

Wapello Jeffrey Skalberg
536 Mill St 
Ottumwa IA  52501

641-684-5425

jskalberg@wapellocounty.org

Warren Scott Hommer

718 W Ashland

Indianola IA  50125

515-238-1186

scottmhommer@yahoo.com

Washington Aaron Wulf

222 W Main

Washington IA  52353

319-653-7732

helloaaron72@gmail.com

Wayne Greg Fortune
PO Box 463 
Corydon IA  50060

641-872-2025

gfortune@waynecountyia.org

Webster Andy Stanberg

1415 Nelson Ave

Fort Dodge IA  50501

515-576-4258

astanberg@webstercountyia.org
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County

Winnebago Rick Lillie

34496  110th Ave

Forest City IA  50436

641-565-3390

rlillie@winnebagoccb.com

Winneshiek Doug Groux

201 W Main

Decorah IA  52101

563-387-4120

dgroux@co.winneshiek.ia.us

Woodbury Jered Jepsen

3956  240th St

Anthon IA  51004

712-898-0822

wcweedcomm@gmail.com

Worth Michael Bode

1000 Central Ave

Northwood IA  50459

641-324-2154

mike.bode@worthcounty.org

Wright ***Jim Radke

2147 Nelson Ave

Clarion IA  50525

515-532-3597

whitefoxvineyard@wmtel.net
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